

## **PARKSIDE FINANCIAL, INC.**

Declares a Dividend and Announces Stock Repurchase Program

**ST. LOUIS, May 17, 2019** – At the 11th Annual Parkside Financial, Inc. Shareholder Meeting, the Board of Directors announced an annual dividend of \$0.80 per share of the company's common stock. The dividend will be issued on June 15, 2019 to shareholders of record as of May 31, 2019. This is the sixth dividend paid by Parkside Financial, Inc. and a \$0.175 increase from 2018.

In addition, Parkside Financial, Inc. announced an offer to repurchase up to 60,000 shares of its common stock at \$36.00 per share, up \$3.00 per share from the 2018 offer to repurchase. The optional repurchase program will run from May 16, 2019 through June 28, 2019. The Board of Directors approved this common stock repurchase program as an additional source of liquidity for its shareholders, and in view of the strong capital position of Parkside Financial, Inc. and its subsidiary, Parkside Financial Bank & Trust. The details of this offer were mailed to shareholders on May 17, 2019.

## Parkside Financial, Inc.

Issued by Parkside Financial, Inc. via its wholly owned subsidiary, Parkside Financial Bank & Trust ("Parkside"). Parkside offers commercial banking, trustee, family office and 401(k) plan services to privately held businesses, their owner families, executives and professionals. Parkside Financial Bank & Trust formally opened for business on April 23, 2008.

Source: Parkside Financial, Inc.

LEARN MORE

pfbt.com

## 314.290.8600

## Parkside Financial

BANK & TRUST

8112 Maryland Avenue, Suite 101 Clayton, MO 63105

Share this email:



Manage your preferences | Opt out using TrueRemove® Got this as a forward? Sign up to receive our future emails. View this email online.

8112 Maryland Ave Ste 101 Clayton, MO | 63105 United States

This email was sent to . To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.



Subscribeto our email list.